RESOLUTION NO. 74-2021
Introduced by Mark Claus

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID AND 
AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF WATER 
TREATMENT CHEMICALS TO JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED FORTY THOUSAND FIFTY-TWO AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($40,052.40)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City of Sandusky having advertised for bids on behalf of the City 
of Huron and other entities, has provided a final bid tabulation indicating the lowest and best bid 
for each chemical and that based on that tabulation, the City Manager is authorized and directed 
to award the bid and expenditure of funds for the purchase of 14 Tons of Chlorine (in an amount 
not to exceed Twenty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Two and 40/100 Dollars ($24,452.40))
and 12,000 Gallons of Sodium Hydroxide (in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Six 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($15,600.00)) to JCI Jones Chemicals Inc. in a total amount not to 
exceed Forty Thousand Fifty-Two and 40/100 Dollars ($40,052.40), bid in the form of Exhibit 
“A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 75-2021
Introduced by Monty Tapp

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID AND 
AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF WATER 
TREATMENT CHEMICALS TO APPLIED SPECIALTIES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED EIGHTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY AND XX/100 DOLLARS 
($80,940.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City of Sandusky having advertised for bids on behalf of the City 
of Huron and other entities, has provided a final bid tabulation indicating the lowest and best bid

[...]

for each chemical and that based on that tabulation, the City Manager is authorized and directed 
to award the bid and expenditure of funds for the purchase of 12,000 Gallons of Aluminum 
Chlorhydrate Polymer Blend to Applied Specialties in an amount not to exceed Eighty Thousand 
Nine Hundred Forty and xx/100 Dollars ($80,940.00)), bid in the form of Exhibit “A” attached 
hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 76-2021
Introduced by Joe Dike

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID AND 
AUTHORIZE THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF WATER 
TREATMENT CHEMICALS TO UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC. IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED THIRTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND XX/100 
DOLLARS ($13,380.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City of Sandusky having advertised for bids on behalf of the City 
of Huron and other entities, has provided a final bid tabulation indicating the lowest and best bid

[...]

for each chemical and that based on that tabulation, the City Manager is authorized and directed 
to award the bid and expenditure of funds for the purchase of 6,000 Gallons of Hydrofluosilicic 
Acid to Univar Solutions USA Inc. in an amount not to exceed Thirteen Thousand Three 
Hundred Eighty and xx/100 Dollars ($13,380.00), bid in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto 
and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that